S1
Supplementary Information for
Safe P4 reagent in a reusable porous coordination network
Wanuk Choi,a Hiroyoshi Ohtsua*, Yoshitaka Matsushitab and Masaki
Kawanoa,c*
a Division of Advanced Materials Science, Pohang University of Science and Technology
(POSTECH), 77 Cheongam-Ro, Nam-Gu. Pohang, Gyeongbuk, Korea.
b Research Network and Facility Services Division, National Institute for Material Science (NIMS),

Science and Technology.  Thermogravimetry (TG) / differential scanning calorimetry
analysis (DSC) were carried out at a ramp rate of 20 K/min in a nitrogen flow (50 ml/min)
with a Setaram Labsys Evo instrument.  31P NMR were measured by Bruker Advance III
(FT-NMR 500MHz).
S4
Preparation of single crystalline P4@network 1
Single crystals of network 1 (40.0 mg, 0.025 mmol) and red phosphorus (20 mg, 0.645
mmol) were separately placed into a glass tube (ca. 30 cm, 17 mL) as shown in Figure S1.
The tube was sealed under ca. 0.37 Torr after the network 1 was activated at 500 K for 20
min.  Whole part of the glassware was put in an oven and heated at 673 K for 10 h.  After
heating, the glassware was cooled rapidly at 300 K for 10 minutes.  The glassware was
opened in air without special care, and the pale green solids (32 mg, yield 80 %) were
collected.
Elemental Analysis
Found : C, 26.13; H, 1.511; N, 10.102.
Calc. for C36H25.48I6N6O0.74P1.08Zn3: {[(ZnI2)3(TPT)2(P4)0.27(H2O)0.74]}: C, 26.76; H, 1.50; N,
10.40.
Preparation of powder crystalline P4@network 1
Powder crystalline network 1 (150.0 mg, 0.0948 mmol) and red phosphorus (28.0 mg,
0.421 mmol) were separately placed into a glass tube (ca. 30 cm, 17 mL).  The tube was
sealed under ca. 0.37 Torr after the network 1 was activated at 500 K for 20 min.  Whole
part of the glassware was put in an oven and heated at 673 K for 10 h. After heating, the
glassware was cooled rapidly at 300 K for 10 minutes.  The glassware was opened in air
without special care, and the pale green solids (120 mg, yield 80 %) were collected.
Elemental Analysis
Found : C, 25.53; H, 1.56; N, 9.93.
Calc. for C36H24.12I6N12O0.06P3.76Zn3: {[(ZnI2)3(TPT)2(P4)0.94(H2O)0.06]}: C, 25.44; H, 1.43; N,
9.89.
S5
Air stability of powder crystalline P4@network 1
 On one side, about 50 mg of P4@network 1 (powder) was well spread out on the paper and

: before activation
257.59 160.92 94.09
3
Weight of P4@network 1 (mg)
: after activation
243.67 153.08 89.90
4 Weight decrease (mg)* 13.92 7.84 4.19
5 Weight decrease (%)** 5.40 4.8 4.45
6 P4 extraction ratio*** 0.839 0.737 0.691
*(line 3 – line 2) : it is corresponding to the amount of extracted P4.
**(line 4 / line 2)×100
***(line 5 / line 1) : it shows how efficiently the P4 was extracted.
Elemental analysis
First P4 trappinga
 Found : C, 25.54; H, 1.544; N, 9.925.
Calc. for C36H24.24I6N12O0.12P3.52Zn3 : {[(ZnI2)3(TPT)2(P4)0.88(H2O)0.12]}: C, 25.53; H, 1.44;
N, 9.93; P, 6.44.
Second P4 trappingb
Found : C, 25.51; H, 1.486; N, 9.967.
Calc. for C36H24.22I6N12O0.11P3.56Zn3 : {[(ZnI2)3(TPT)2(P4)0.91(H2O)0.11]}: C, 25.52; H, 1.44;
N, 9.92; P, 6.51.
Third P4 trappingc
Found : C, 25.54; H, 1.509; N, 9.885.
Calc. for C36H24.24I6N12O0.12P3.52Zn3 : {[(ZnI2)3(TPT)2(P4)0.88(H2O)0.12]}: C, 25.53; H, 1.44;

4 P4 extraction ratio** 0.765 0.754 0.679
*(line 1 – line 2)
**(line 3 / line 1) : it shows how efficiently the P4 was extracted.
Elemental analysis
(For extracted samples, the sample were washed with diethyl ether to remove surface nitrobenzene)
First P4 trappinga
 Found : C, 25.61; H, 1.555; N, 9.945.
Calc. for C36H24.24I6N12O0.12P3.52Zn3 : {[(ZnI2)3(TPT)2(P4)0.84(H2O)0.16]}: C, 25.60; H, 1.45;
N, 9.95; P, 6.16.)
First P4 extractionb
Found : C, 28.74; H, 1.738; N, 10.596.
Calc. for C40.8H28I6N12.8O1.6P0.8Zn3: {[(ZnI2)3(TPT)2(P4)0.2(C6H5NO2)0.8]}: C, 28.73; H,
1.65; N, 10.51; P, 1.45.
Second P4 trappingc
Found : C, 25.73; H, 1.499; N, 9.886.
Calc. for C36H24.48I6N12O0.24P3.04Zn3 : {[(ZnI2)3(TPT)2(P4)0.76(H2O)0.24]}: C, 25.73; H, 1.47;
N, 10.00; P, 5.60.
Second P4 extractiond
 Found : C, 28.76; H, 1.788; N, 10.451.
Calc. for C40.86H28.05I6N12.81O1.62P0.76Zn3 : {[(ZnI2)3(TPT)2(P4)0.19(C6H5NO2)0.81]}: C, 28.77;
H, 1.66; N, 10.52; P, 1.38.
Third P4 trappinge
Found : C, 25.66; H, 1.511; N, 10.004.
Calc. for C36H24.4I6N12O0.2P3.2Zn3 : {[(ZnI2)3(TPT)2(P4)0.8(H2O)0.2]}: C, 25.66; H, 1.46; N,
9.98; P, 5.88.
S34
Third P4 extractionf
Found : C, 28.46; H, 1.717; N, 10.369.